Chilled Water Fan Coil Unit
DCBL VAV Stepless FCU
Model : HFCF02~HFCF14
2
Features and Benefi ts
New Features
Variable Airfl ow & Accurate Control
DCBL fan coil unit features variable airfl ow

The linear change in motor speed allows
3
Model Nomenclatures
Digit 1: H = Horizontal
Digit 2: F = Fan Coil Unit type
Digit 3: C = Concealed
Digit 4: F = Design Sequence
Digit 5, 6:  Size / Nominal Airfl ow
 02 = 200 CFM
 03 = 300 CFM
 04 = 400 CFM
 05 = 500 CFM
 06 = 600 CFM
 08 = 800 CFM
 10 = 1000 CFM
 12 = 1200 CFM
 14 = 1400 CFM
Digit 7:  Connection Side
 L = Left Connection
 R = Right Connection
Digit 8: Coil Rows
 2 = 2 Rows Cooling
 3 = 3 Rows Cooling
 4 = 4 Rows Cooling
 A = 2 Rows Cooling, 1 Row Heating
 B = 3 Rows Cooling, 1 Row Heating
Digit 9:  Electric Heater (Size)
 N = None
 A = 0.5 kW Heater (02)
 B = 1.0 kW Heater (03)
 C = 1.4 kW Heater (04)
 D = 1.6 kW Heater (05)
 E = 1.8 kW Heater (06)
 F = 2.8 kW Heater (08)
 G = 3.2 kW Heater (10)
 H = 3.6 kW Heater (12)
 J = 4.6 kW Heater (14)
Digit 10:  Motor Type
 N = Normal
 H = High Static
 A = DCBL Normal (w/ LCD Thermostat)
 B = DCBL High Static (w/ LCD Thermostat)
 C = Hermetic Motor Normal Type
 D = Hermetic Motor High Static Type
Digit 11:  Voltage/Hz/Phase
 1 = 220/50/1
 2 = 220~240/60/1
 3 = 115/60/1
Digit 12: Factory Mounted Control / Valve
 Package
 N = None
 A = 2-pipe, with 2-way Valve
 B = 2-pipe, with 3-way Valve
 C = 4-pipe, with 2-way Valves
 D = 2-pipe, with 2-way Valve & LCD
  Thermostat
 E = 2-pipe, with 2-way Valve & LCD
  Thermostat (Confi gured with VWV
  System only)
 F = 2-pipe, with 3-way Valve & LCD
  Thermostat
 G = 4-pipe, with 2-way Valves & LCD
  Thermostat
 H = 2-pipe, with 2-way Valve & ZN510 w/
  Zone Sensor
 J = 2-pipe, with 3-way Valve & ZN510 w/
  Zone Sensor
 K = 4-pipe, with 2-way Valves & ZN510 w/
  Zone Sensor
 L = 2-pipe, with 2-way Valve & ZN520 w/
  Zone Sensor
 M = 2-pipe, with 3-way Valve & ZN520 w/
  Zone Sensor